Plastic Surgery
Statistics
Report

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF
PLASTIC SURGEONS °©

ASPS Public Relations

Phone:
847-228-9900

RECONSTRUCTIVE BREAST PROCEDURES ‘

Breast reconstruction*

Saline implants
Silicone implants
Implant alone

Tissue expander and implant
TRAM flap

DIEP flap

Latissimus Dorsi flap
Other flap
Timing-Immediate
Timing-Dlayed
Unilateral

Bilateral

Acellular dermal matrix
Fat grafts

Breast reduction (reconstructive patients only)
Breast implant removals (Reconstructive patients only)

TOTAL
PROCEDURES
106,338

5,505
80,508
8,794
77,219
5210
8,455
5,934
726
74,968
31,370
36,368
69,970
55,917
27,862
59,907
17,892

2015 Reconstructive Breast Procedures
(with age distribution)

‘ 13-19 ‘ 20-29

548

142

2,691

1,144

30-39

12,507

3,288

40-54 ‘ 55 AND OVER

55,190

35,402

5,196

Fax:
847-981-5482

Email:
media@plasticsurgery.org

Website:
www.plasticsurgery.org

*94% of total breast implants were silicone: 6%
were saline.

All values are projected.

ASPS procedural statistics represent procedures
performed by ASPS Member Surgeons certified by

The American Board of Plastic Surgery®
CASPS, 2016

Please credit the AMERICAN SOCIETY OF PLASTIC
SURGEONS when citing statistical
data or using graphics.






