2015 Plastic Surgery Statistics Report



ASPS Public Relations

Phone: 847-228-9900

Fax: 847-981-5482

Email: media@plasticsurgery.org

Website: www.plasticsurgery.org

* 94% of total breast implants were silicone: 6% were saline.

All values are projected.

ASPS procedural statistics represent procedures performed by ASPS Member Surgeons certified by The American Board of Plastic Surgery® ©ASPS, 2016

2015 Reconstructive Breast Procedures

(with age distribution)

RECONSTRUCTIVE BREAST PROCEDURES	TOTAL PROCEDURES	13-19	20-29	30-39	40-54	55 AND OVER
Breast reconstruction*	106,338	548	2,691	12,507	55,190	35,402
Saline implants	5,505	-	-	-	-	-
Silicone implants	80,508	-	-	-	-	-
Implant alone	8,794	-	-	-	-	-
Tissue expander and implant	77,219	-	-	-	-	-
TRAM flap	5,210	-	-	-	-	-
DIEP flap	8,455	-	-	-	-	-
Latissimus Dorsi flap	5,934	-	-	-	-	-
Other flap	726	-	-	-	-	-
Timing-Immediate	74,968	-	-	-	-	
Timing-Dlayed	31,370	-	-	-	-	-
Unilateral	36,368	-	-	-	-	-
Bilateral	69,970	-	-	-	-	-
Acellular dermal matrix	55,917	-	-	-	-	-
Fat grafts	27,862	-	-	-	-	-
Breast reduction (reconstructive patients only)	59,907	-	-	-	-	-
Breast implant removals (Reconstructive patients only)	17,892	142	1,144	3,288	8,122	5,196